**Document 2008 564** 

Book 2008 Page 564 Type 03 004 Pages 3

Date 2/21/2008 Time 8:29 AM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK



THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201 **Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P. O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Robyn Michelle Cooper, 410 NE 7th Street, Ankeny, IA 50021

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P. O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

**Grantors:** 

**Grantees:** 

Estate of Roberta June Ruth Miles

Robyn Michelle Cooper

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

OCA Ser.			
IN THE MATTER C	)F =	1	
THE ESTATE OF	1		
ROBERTA JUNE R	UTH MILES		
now pending in the low	/a District Court		
in and for	MADISON C	ounty. PROBATE	No. ESPRO12097
Pursuant to the auth Dollar(s) and other v below, hereby Convey ROBYN MICHELL	ority and power vested in the unalliable consideration, the unalliable COOPER	ndersigned, and in conside dersigned, in the repres	ration of estate distribution entative capacity designated
	I real estate in	MADISON	County, Iowa:
Beginning at the North E a distance of 887.56' 84°46'04" W a distance distance of 887.56'; the	ange 26 West of the 5th P.M. west Corner of the Northeas'; thence S 00°00'00" E a dist e of 887.56'; thence S 00°00'ence N 00°00'00" W a distantilistribution from an estate and	t Quarter (NE¼) of said ance of 256.28' to the po 00" E a distance of 157.9 ce of 157.95' to the poin	section, thence N 84°46'04" int of beginning, thence S 95'; thence N 84°46'04" E a of beginning.
	16 ♣ +		
Words and phrase	es herein, including acknowled masculine; feminine or neuter g	gment hereof, shall be co	instrued as in the singular or
Dated:	*		231,2008
			,
Ву	Title	Robyn Michelle Coop	le Coper
Ву	 Title	- Robyy Whenefie Coop	/
Asabove entitled estate o	r cause.	As Executor above entitled estate or	*in the cause.
And the second s		,	in the second se
*Executor, Administr	rator, Guardian, Conservator, Ti	rustee, Referee, Commiss	oner, or Receiver
© The Iowa State Bar Association 2003			P-201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised January 2006

		<b>\$</b>	
•			
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	POLK
		i before me on $\mathcal{J}_{\mathscr{U}}$	
Robyn Michell		<u></u>	
Copy III	dole Cox	ger.	Chil Brazay 974-04 Notary Pu
Му	CARA A GRE Notarial Seal Commission # Commission Expla	742820	
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF_	ss: ,before me, the undersigned, a No
and			/ appeared, to me personally known, who being by me of and
sworn, did say th	nat they are the	hat (no coal has been	and n procured by the said)
the seal affixed	thereto is the se	eal of said) corporati	ion; that the instrument was signed (and sealed)
behalf of said co	rporation by author	ority of it's Board of Di	irectors; and that
	ack	nowledged the exec	cution of said instrument to be the voluntary act
deed of the corp	oration as such fid	duciary, by it, by them	and as such fiduciary voluntarily executed.
		;	
	•	>	1 100
		:	, Notary Public in and for said St

Carlotte Street

1